Roam Drain and River Hull at Hempholme

Flood Warning

This flood warning remains in force due to continuing high river levels on Roam Drain at Hempholme pumping station as a result of recent rainfall. Pumping continues at Hempholme pumping station but the drain levels remain high. Consequently, there is a risk of flooding to low lying land and property in the Hempholme area. The area most at risk is Hempholme. We expect river levels to remain high on Thursday 21/11/19 and over the next few days. We are closely monitoring the situation and the forecast. This message will be updated in 8 hours, or as the situation changes. See the GOV.UK website for a 5 day flood forecast.

This information last updated 3:08pm, Thursday 21st November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Properties in Hempholme and around Hunt Hill Farm

Region: North East

Counties covered: East Riding of Yorkshire

Watercourses covered: River Hull, Roam Drain

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Roam Drain and River Hull at Hempholme.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the fisk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Upper River Hull Area
Upper Hull area including Kilham, Nafferton, Driffield, Bainton, North Dalton, Leconfield, Leven, Brandesburton, North Frodingham and Beeford

Low lying properties in the Upper Hull catchment
River Hull and tributaries at Frodingham, Hempholme and Burshill

Holderness Drain and Leven Drain at Leven
Farms and isolated properties on the east side of the River Hull and at Tophill Low

No current or recent warnings.

Holderness Drain and Leven Drain in Leven village
Areas around Leven and the South Field community

No current or recent warnings.

Holderness Drain at Routh and Meaux
Areas along Holderness Drain, Monk Dyke and Foredyke south of Driffield, Routh and Meaux

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.